GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

FIELD LOCATE 54" X 22" ATTIC ACCESS W/FPULL DOAN STAIRS

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF LIVING AREA
ALL BEAM / LINTEL HEIGHTS ARE ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF LIVING AREA
ALL DOOR SILLS SHALL NOT EXCEED /2" IN HEIGHT

ALL EAVES LESS THAN 6" SHALL HAVE RAIN GUTTERS AND DOWNSFPOUTS

CODE

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR GRAB BARS @ TOILETS, TUB, AND SHOWER

LEVER HANDLE W/ ANTI-SCALD DEVICE TO BE INSTALLED @ TUB AND SHOWER
LOW FLOW SHONWER HEADS IN ALL SHOWERS (<25 GAL./MIN.)

DUEL FLUSH OR LOW FLOW TOILETS (k1.6 GAL./MIN.)

TO BE 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE DRYWALL OR /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYNOOD.

RESISTIVE RATING WITH EXPOSURE ON BOTH SIDES.
e FPER TABLE R702.35 (FOOTNOTE D) ON CEILING APPLICATIONS TO RECEIVE A

BOARD SHALL BE APFLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING. THE MINIMUM &YFPSUM
SAG-RESISTANT &YPSUM CEILING BOARD.

PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES
e UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WOOD FRAME BEARING HEADERS LESS THAN &

YELLOW PINE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: STUDS, JACKS, ¢ HEADERS
o ATTACH ROOF TRUSSES TO WOOD FRAMED DOUBLE TOP PLATE W/ "SIMPSON" HI
CONNECTORS

PLATE AND CONTINUOUS TOP PLATE ABOVE.
e PROVIDE TWO LATERS OF NWATER RESISTIVE BARRIER BEHIND EXTERIOR WALL
COVERING FPER 2017 FBC. R703.6.3.

OFPENINGS USING PAN FLASHING SHALL ALSO INCORFPORATE FLASHING OR
PROTECTION AT THE HEAD AND SIDES
e SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANES USED AS FLASHING SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA TII.

ALL HOSE BIBS ARE TO BE EQUIPPED W/ AN ANTI-SIPHONING DEVICE PER COUNTY

PROVIDE 2"'x4" BLOCKING AT 4'-0" O.C. AT THE BOTTOM CHORD OF ALL TRUSSES IN
LANAI AND ENTRY (AREAS EXPOSED TO WIND). CEILING SHEATHING IN THESE AREAS

e PER SEC. R302.| OF THE 2017 FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, EXTERIOR
WALLS SEFPARATED BY LESS THAN & FT., SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN | HR. FIRE
WATER-BASED TEXTURE MATERIAL, EITHER HAND OR SFPRAY APPLIED, THE 6YPSUM
BOARD THICKNESS SHALL BE 5/& INCH FOR 24-INCH ON CENTER FRAMING OR |/2-INCH

o UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WOOD FRAME BEARING HEADERS ARE 2"'xI2" W/ I/2"
LENGTH SHALL HAVE (2) FULL LENGTH JACKS & (2) HEADER JACKS AT EACH END.

e UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL WOOD FRAME BEARING HEADERS MORE THAN &' IN IN

LENGTH SHALL HAVE (3) FULL LENGTH JACKS ¢ (2) HEADER JACKS AT EACH END.
e AlLL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS TO BE NO. 2, SOUTHERN

o HEADERS FOR 6'-&" HEIGHT. OPENINGS SHALL BE (2) 2"'xI12" W /2" PLYWOOD FLITCH

e PROVIDE PAN FLASHING UNDER WINDONWS AND DOORS ON FRAME CONSTRUCTION.

IN IN

o

GARAGE NOTES:

e OPFENING FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEFING
PURFPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OFPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND
RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIFFED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN [-3/5
INCHES (35 MM) IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS
THAN [-5/& INCHES THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS. PER FBC 20I1T SEC.

R3025

e DUCTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS
SEFPARATING THE DANELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A
MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE (0.48 MM) SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL
SHALL HAVE NO OFENINGS INTO THE GARAGE.

s THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEFPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY
NOT LESS THAN |/2-INCH (12.7 MM) &YPSUM BOARD AFPPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE.
GARAGE BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEFPARATED FROM ALL HABITABLE

ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8-INCH (154 MM) TYPE "X" &YPSUM BOARD
EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEFPARATION IS A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMELY, THE

STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEFPARATION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS

THAN [/2-INCH (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. PER FBC 20IT SECTION

AND

OR

R3049.2
WINDON 160 MPH (3-5ECOND GUST) = 124 FASTEST MLLE
ENCLOSED STRUCTURE, NNDBORNE DEERIS RESION
ACTUAL MANUF, MAX, IMPACT
STATE OF FLORIDA
APPLIED DESIGN PROTECTION INSTALLATION | BUCK | propuct APPROVAL
® NND TYFE OF OPENING NOTES | DETAL
Y PREGARES PROTEGTION MASTER NIMBERS
oFENNG o or Q| PRessRes (COVERNG /| (ST EELOW)
KEY | SZF |tvPE | siE | MANPFACTIRER | S5ERES R . - SLAZING)
0 34 | W | s4xsr PeT RS0 4| 4o | wa| 80 | 0 SLAZING | SEE 181 FLIB443
34 | W | s xse PeT HR-5i0 4| 40 | 43| e0 | 0 GLAZING | SEE I8 FLIB443
() 34 | H | s4xsr PeT RS0 4| 40 | w13 | 80 | 80 GLAZING | SEE /61 FLIB443
&) 34 | w | saxsr PeT HR510 4| 40| 43| 0 | 0 BLAZING | SEE 151 FLIB43
NOTE: ALL FIXED FENESTRATIONS SHALL HAVE A MAX. U-FACTOR OF 050, ALL OPERABLE FENESTRATIONS SHALL HAVE A MAX. U-FACTOR OF 065, THE MAX. SHGC SHALL BE 025
Jodas MALE. M RN STALATON STATE OF FLORIDA
s AND PRESEIRES TYFE OF OPENING 1;%1'1_; ON | Bck PRODUCT APPROVAL
S&|  rressires PROTECTION DETAL | MASTER NIVEERS
OFRNNG woR R |89 (COERRG ] (LiST BELOW
ker | sZE |t | sz | MANFACTIRER | 5ERES v | - v N SLAZING)
[o1] | 2060 |omhe|zo%eer | TERMATRI  |FEERCLASEC| 4 | 40 | 419 | e0 | 60 COVERING 5 /8l FL5Bl
[2] | 60 | o | 'xT | RemoR i | 5 | 43 | a2 | 46 | NA SEE I/ FLi4524)
268 | SANG | 28t | THERMA-TRU FBRCLASSIC| 4 | a0 | 419 | 61 | 47 VA SEE 15 FL5g41)
(@rs060 | 6D | 9-0%6-8" PeT s6pamo | 4 | 42 | 52 | 60 | 40 A SEE 181 FLB2082
NOTE: ALL FIXED FENESTRATIONS SHALL HAVE A MAX. I-FACTOR OF 050, ALL OPERABLE FENESTRATIONS SHALL HAVE A MAX. HFACTOR OF 065, THE MAX. SHEC SHALL BE 025
PE MANIFACTURER
SHINGLES | *CERTAINTEED" 3-TAB ASPHALT SHINGLES Fl52152
CODE COMPLIANCE:

L ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE W/ FBC 2011, SEC 150712, 4 R3052
2. CLAY AND CONCRETE TILES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE W/ FBC 2017, SEC 5213 ¢ R3253
3. METAL ROCFING SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE W FBC 2011, SEC 150714, ¢ R3054

AREAS:

IMPACT RESISTANT COYERING MATERIAL

TYPE MANIFACTURER APPROVED MODEL, STYLE, OR DESIGNATION

GLAZING PeT IMPACT RESISTANT ELAZING

NA

CODE COMPLIANCE FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS:

Nood structural panels shall be 1/2° cdx plynood @ any opening with less than 8'-0" span - @ such spans, panels shall be comected to exterior wall covering nith a embadment of 2" minimum In o bullding frame. Fasteners
shall be located a minimum of 2-1/2" from the edge of concrete block or concrete. For spans less than 4', fasten nith No.2 nood scren based anchor @ 16" o.c. For spans from 4' - &', fasten with No O wood scren based
anchor @ 12" 0.c., and for spans b' - &', use B/8" lag scren based anchors @ 16" o.c. All panels shall be pre~cut and pre-crilled as required for the anchorage method and shall be secired with attachment hardware provided.

LIVING AREA= 1334
GARAGE = 433
LANA] = [z
ENTRY = 13
TOTAL = 20071

TYPE MANUFACTURER APPROVED MODEL, STYLE, OR DESIGNATION
ALIMNM ALCOA HOME EXTERIORS, INC. ALIMA-GUARD L5543
CODE COMPLIANCE:
|. SOFFIT COVERING SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE W/ FBC 20117, SEC RT103., ¢ TABLE R30122
INSTALLATION NOTES: LEGEND: SIZE DESIGNATIONS
. MEANS OF BGRESS Dx = DOOR DESISNATION M = WDTH
2. TEMPERED WINDOW SLx = SKYLITE DESIGNATION H = HEIGHT

3, EGRESS FER FBC 100836, 10254, ¢ R3I04 Wx = NINDOW DESIGNATION

4, OBSCURED 6LASS

WALL LEGEND

= INT. FRAME WALL
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THESE DRAWNGS REFLECT THE DESIGNERS INTERFPRETATION
OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS RELATED TO THIS
PROJECT. THE OUWNER/CONTRACTOR AND ALL TRADESMEN
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AND SHALL
REFORT ANY Dlsﬁw PANCIES TO THE DESIGNER BEFORE
COMMENCEMENT woRkK.
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3718 KILARNEY STREET, FORT MYERS, FL 33905
FLOOR PLAIN

SPEC HOME é42 FOR BIG LEAGUE BUILDERS LIS

SCALE:

1/4" = 1'=Q"
DATE:
JUNE 14, 2018
SHEET

A3




